THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Motto

Vision "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इत्रह्ब the truth abide by the law.

Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

2nd National Women's Conference

Being hosted by Southern India Regional Council, The ICSI

Theme: Inspire Women Leadership - Accelerate Progress March 22 - 23, 2024

Sheraton Grand Bangalore Hotel at Brigade Gateway, Rajajinagar, Bengaluru

Avail Early Bird Offer till 10th March 2024

DELEGATE REGISTRATION FEE* (Non-Residential)

8 Structured CPE Credits for Members 16 PDP for Students -(If applicable)

Delegate Category	Early Bird (26 th February, 2024 to 10 th March, 2024)	Registration (on or after 11 th March, 2024 including on the spot registration)
Members of ICSI	INR 4000	INR 5000
Students / Accompanying Spouse / Child (5 years and above) / Sr. Members (60 years and above)	INR 3500	INR 4500
Non-Members	INR 5000	INR 6000

- *Exclusive of GST @18% on non-residential basis;
- Participation is open to all Members (Male & Female);
- The above fee includes Lunch (2), Dinner (1), Morning / Evening Conference Tea, Coffee, and Conference Kit;
- The delegate fee for accompanying Spouse and Children does not include Conference Kit;
- The delegate fee is payable in advance and is non-refundable;
- Registration for the Conference shall be through online mode only. Please note that payments will not be accepted through demand draft, cheque, cash, etc;
- Delegates may register for the Conference by visiting the Registration Link.

Registration Link <u>http://tinyurl.com/2p9vd3p9</u>

CS B. Narasimhan President, The ICSI **CS Dhananjay Shukla** Vice President, The ICSI **CS Dwarakanath Chennur** Programme Director and Council Member, The ICSI **CS Asish Mohan** Secretary, The ICSI

CS Pradeep B. Kulkarni Programme Coordinator and Chairman, SIRC, The ICSI

CS Venkata Subbarao Kalva Programme Facilitator and Chairman, Bengaluru Chapter, The ICSI